



IMFA Building
Bhubaneswar -751010
Odisha, India

Corporate Identity No.
L27101OR1961PLC000428

TEL +91 674 2611000
+91 674 2580100
FAX +91 674 2580020
+91 674 2580145

mail@imfa.in

www.imfa.in

29th January, 2022

The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza Plot No.C/1, G. Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051 Stock Symbol & Series : IMFA, EQ	The Deputy General Manager (Corporate Services) BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers Dalal Street , Fort Mumbai-400001 Stock Code : 533047
--	--

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith copies of the public advertisement of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021 released in "The Economic Times" (English) and in "Samaya" (Odia) on 28th January 2022.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For INDIAN METALS & FERRO ALLOYS LTD

(PREM KHANDELWAL)
CFO & COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl : As above



INDIAN METALS & FERRO ALLOYS LIMITED

Regd. Office: IMFA Building, Bomikhal, P.O. Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar - 751 010 (Odisha)
 Phone: +91 674 2611000, 2580100; Fax: +91 674 2580020; Email: mail@imfa.in; Website: www.imfa.in
 CIN: L27101OR1961PLC000428

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

(Rs. in Crore)

	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended 31-December- 2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-September- 2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-December- 2020 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31-December- 2021 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31-December- 2020 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-December- 2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-September- 2020 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-December- 2020 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31-December- 2021 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31-December- 2020 Unaudited
1. Total Income	658.17	659.64	430.07	1,859.63	1,307.62	658.21	657.97	430.10	1,858.09	1,306.06
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	173.89	204.91	34.20	514.76	128.28	174.58	203.82	34.81	515.02	128.74
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	173.89	204.91	34.20	514.76	128.28	174.58	203.82	34.81	515.02	128.74
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	121.74	144.93	32.14	365.24	100.34	122.24	143.71	32.53	365.04	100.19
5. Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) after tax [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (after tax)]	121.94	145.63	31.99	365.23	101.53	122.43	144.42	32.39	365.06	101.27
6. Equity Share Capital	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98
7. Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve #	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8. Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs.10/- each before and after extraordinary items (not annualised *)										
-Basic EPS (in Rs.)	*22.56	*26.86	*5.96	*67.69	*18.60	*22.66	*26.64	*6.03	*67.66	*18.57
-Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	*22.56	*26.86	*5.96	*67.69	*18.60	*22.66	*26.64	*6.03	*67.66	*18.57

Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve for the year ended 31st March, 2021 is Rs. 1199.71 crore for standalone and Rs. 1214.85 crore for consolidated results.

Notes:

- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarters / Nine months ended Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No: CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also company's website at www.imfa.in
- (b) The above Consolidated results have been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures set out in Ind AS 110 on 'Consolidated Financial Statement'.
- (c) Pursuant to the approval of the shareholders through postal ballot and e-voting on 30th December, 2021, the Allotment Committee of the Directors at its meeting held on 11th January, 2022, issued & allotted 2,69,77,053 fully paid up Bonus equity shares of Rs. 10 each in the ratio of 1:1 (i.e. 1 Bonus equity share for every 1 existing equity share of the Company) to the shareholders who held equity shares on the record date i.e. 10th January, 2022. Accordingly, basic and diluted earnings per equity share of periods presented have been calculated based on the weighted average number of equity shares outstanding in respective periods, as increased for issuance of bonus equity shares. Post the issuance of bonus equity shares, the total paid up equity share capital of the Company will be increased from Rs. 26.98 Crores to Rs. 53.95 Crores.
- (d) Previous periods' figures have been rearranged/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of current period.

By order of the Board
 For INDIAN METALS & FERRO ALLOYS LTD
 Sd/-
 Subhrajit Panda
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00171845

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 27th January, 2022

The Economic Times. Friday, 28/01/2022 page - 11



INDIAN METALS & FERRO ALLOYS LIMITED

Regd. Office: IMFA Building, Bomikhal, P.O. Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar - 751 010 (Odisha)
Phone: +91 674 2611000, 2580100; Fax: +91 674 2580020; Email: mail@imfa.in; Website: www.imfa.in
CIN: L27101OR1961PLC000428

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Crore)

	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended
	31-December-2021 Unaudited	30-September-2021 Unaudited	31-December-2020 Unaudited	31-December-2021 Unaudited	31-December-2020 Unaudited	31-December-2021 Unaudited	30-September-2021 Unaudited	31-December-2020 Unaudited	31-December-2021 Unaudited	31-December-2020 Unaudited
1. Total Income	658.17	659.64	430.07	1,859.63	1,307.62	658.21	657.97	430.10	1,858.09	1,306.06
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	173.89	204.91	34.20	514.76	128.28	174.58	203.82	34.81	515.02	128.74
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	173.89	204.91	34.20	514.76	128.28	174.58	203.82	34.81	515.02	128.74
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	121.74	144.93	32.14	365.24	100.34	122.24	143.71	32.53	365.04	100.19
5. Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) after tax [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (after tax)]	121.94	145.63	31.99	365.23	101.53	122.43	144.42	32.39	365.06	101.27
6. Equity Share Capital	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98	26.98
7. Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve #	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8. Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs.10/- each before and after extraordinary items (not annualised *)										
-Basic EPS (in Rs.)	*22.56	*26.86	*5.96	*67.69	*18.60	*22.66	*26.64	*6.03	*67.66	*18.57
-Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	*22.56	*26.86	*5.96	*67.69	*18.60	*22.66	*26.64	*6.03	*67.66	*18.57

Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve for the year ended 31st March, 2021 is Rs. 1199.71 crore for standalone and Rs. 1214.85 crore for consolidated results.

Notes:

- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarters / Nine months ended financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No: CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of Quarterly/Nine months ended financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also company's website at www.imfa.in
- (b) The above Consolidated results have been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures set out in Ind AS 110 on 'Consolidated Financial Statement'.
- (c) Pursuant to the approval of the shareholders through postal ballot and e-voting on 30th December, 2021, the Allotment Committee of the Directors at its meeting held on 11th January, 2022, issued & allotted 2,69,77,053 fully paid up Bonus equity shares of Rs. 10 each in the ratio of 1:1 (i.e. 1 Bonus equity share for every 1 existing equity share of the Company) to the shareholders who held equity shares on the record date i.e. 10th January, 2022. Accordingly, basic and diluted earnings per equity share of periods presented have been calculated based on the weighted average number of equity shares outstanding in respective periods, as increased for issuance of bonus equity shares. Post the issuance of bonus equity shares, the total paid up equity share capital of the Company will be increased from Rs. 26.98 Crores to Rs. 53.95 Crores.
- (d) Previous periods' figures have been rearranged/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of current period.

By order of the Board
For INDIAN METALS & FERRO ALLOYS LTD
Sd/-
Subhrakant Panda
Managing Director
DIN : 00171845

Place : New Delhi
Date : 27th January, 2022

"Samaya" dated 28/01/2022, page-3